900219863 04/09/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Envergent Corporation		05/23/2011	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DYNETECH HOLDINGS CORPORATION	
Street Address:	189 S. Orange Avenue, Suite 1650	
City:	Orlando	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32801	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2559950	DYNETECH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (407)206-6565

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 407 206-6513

Email: pat@pinonicholsonlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Laurence J. Pino, Esquire`

400.0. Orange August Ocite

400.0. Orange August Ocite

Address Line 1: 189 S. Orange Avenue, Suite 1650
Address Line 4: Orlando, FLORIDA 32801

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laurence J. Pino, Esquire
Signature:	/s/ Laurence J. Pino
Date:	04/09/2012

Total Attachments: 1

source=Bill of Sale Envergent to DHC Dynetech Trademark and URL#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 25

TRADEMARK REEL: 004753 FRAME: 0138

ABSOLUTE BILL OF SALE

BE IT KNOWN, that ENVERGENT CORPORATION, a Florida corporation, with offices at 2200 Lucien Way, Suite 400, Maitland, FL 32751, hereinafter referred to as "First Party", for and in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR & NO/100 (\$1.00), in lawful money of the United States, and other good and valuable considerations, heretofore paid to First Party by DYNETECH HOLDINGS CORPORATION, a Florida corporation, hereinafter referred to as "Second Party", the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, has granted, bargained, sold, assigned, transferred, and delivered, and by these presents does grant, bargain, sell, transfer and deliver to Second Party, its successors and assigns, the following described property:

Trademark for Dynetech, along with the URLs: Dynetech.com and Dynetech.net.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD forever.

The undersigned does, for itself and its successors and assigns, covenant to and with the Second Party, its successors and assigns, that it is the lawful owner of the said property, free from all encumbrances, except as is otherwise stated hereinabove; that it has the right to sell the same, and that it will warrant and defend the sale of said property hereby made, against the lawful claims and demands of all others.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, First Party has caused this instrument to be executed this <u>23</u> day of May, 2011, with full corporate authority.

Signed, sealed and delivered in the presence of:

Print Name

Print Name:

Witness

Winness

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF ORANGE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this day, before me, an officer duly authorized in the State and County aforesaid, to take acknowledgments, personally appeared Laurence J. Pino, the President of Envergent Corporation, the corporation named in and which executed the within and foregoing instrument, who is to me personally known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged before me that he executed the same for the purposes set out therein, with full corporate authority.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the State and County aforesaid, this 23 day of May, 2011

My Comm 53-03-123

Expires 07/05/2013

RECORDED: 04/09/2012

Notary Public, State of Florida
My Commission Expires: 7/5/5/2

ENVERGENT CORPORAT

Laurence Pino. President

TRADEMARK REEL: 004753 FRAME: 0139